



Report Date: 08/23/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua

License Number: 1103322

PUBLIC & GENERAL

License Type: Food

1000 NE 16 AVE BLDG H , GAINESVILLE 32601

Insp Date: 08/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3621258

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in the recharge zone located by patio door/office.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305778

COLOMBIAN GRILL HOUSE

License Type: Food

207 S ARNOLDRD UNIT B , PANAMA CITY 32413

Insp Date: 08/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3634906

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1608746

KINGDOM SUSHI

License Type: Food

1239 S FEDERAL HWY , FORT LAUDERDALE 33316

Insp Date: 08/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3656345

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher gauge in red recharge zone, next to sushi bar.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/23/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1623272

SOFT'S CAFE

License Type: Food

200 E BROWARD BLVD SE 110 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3636935

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top grill in use in kitchen. No hood system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1625519

JARDIN

License Type: Food

667 S DIXIE HWY W STE 3 , POMPANO BEACH 33060

Insp Date: 08/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3621852

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. By back door, three propane tanks stored on shelf and by back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2322855

FRITANGA LA GATA

License Type: Food

2175 SW 1 ST , MIAMI 33135

Insp Date: 08/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3658141

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. By the restrooms: child chairs and pressure cleaner blocking the door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Dade

License Number: 2334487

SUBWAY 58064

License Type: Food

847 WASHINGTON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3636986

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed gauge in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2326792

MOSHI MOSHI

License Type: Food

1448 WASHINGTON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 08/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3607097

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed a very large trash can blocking the back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Dade

License Number: 2324810

LOS VERDES

License Type: Food

2426 SW 137 AVE , MIAMI 33175

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3612138

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the exit door in the dry store area blocked by boxes of bottled beer.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2328085

IHC EMPLOYEES CAFETERIA

License Type: Food

2505 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 21610

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3616694

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed Boiler # 142919 # 021243 and not current boiler certificate available, as per chief engineer due to a delay with the state.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Dade

License Number: 2328086

BLUE MATISSE RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

2505 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 21610

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3625848

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed Boiler # 142919 # 021243 and not current boiler certificate available, as per chief engineer due to a delay with the state.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2328087

IHC BALLROOM & MEETING ROOMS

License Type: Food

2505 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 21610

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3608330

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed Boiler # 142919 # 021243 and not current boiler certificate available, as per chief engineer due to a delay with the state.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Dade

License Number: 2328463

AQUA RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

4101 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 08/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3625419

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler certificate expired FL 095074, 095075 exp 8/10/25.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2333367

QUALITY INN MIAMI AIRPORT

License Type: Food

3959 NW 79 AVE , MIAMI 33166

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3626414

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333367

QUALITY INN MIAMI AIRPORT

License Type: Food

3959 NW 79 AVE , MIAMI 33166

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3626414

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.
For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2400050

REEF & BEEF

License Type: Food

2079 SE HWY 70 , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 08/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3633838

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed extinguisher in the bar area, in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

DeSoto

License Number: 2400217

DUNKIN

License Type: Food

1329 E OAK ST , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3617501

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher by front door in the red. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2400225

BROKEN SPUR DINER

License Type: Food

10 POLK AVE , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3595419

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed flat grill, burners and fryers in use without an operation hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/23/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

DeSoto

License Number: 2400225

BROKEN SPUR DINER

License Type: Food

10 POLK AVE , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3595419

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher behind a reach in cooler with no access.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2400050

REEF & BEEF

License Type: Food

2079 SE HWY 70 , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 08/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3633838

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed extinguisher in the bar area, in the red. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-20: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614904

SURESTAY HOTEL BY BEST WESTERN JACKSONVILLE SOUTH

License Type: Food

5018 UNIVERSITY BLVD W , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 08/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3590996

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Operator has flat top grill in kitchen with no hood suppression system
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Duval

License Number: 2613114

DOMINO'S PIZZA #3228

License Type: Food

3611 ST JOHNS BLUFF RD S , JACKSONVILLE 32224

Insp Date: 08/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3591992

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Path to back door blocked by large trash can and rolling cart. Person in charge removed both to clear path to back door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612529

DAVE & BUSTERS

License Type: Food

7025 SALISBURY RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 08/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3627616

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Per boiler search Boiler 137551 is exempt. Boiler 135084 with certificate expired 8.14.25.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Duval

License Number: 2615539

FOGO DE CHAO CHURRASCARIA

License Type: Food

4784 TOWN CENTER PKWY , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3601200

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank stored on counter in kitchen area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615516

ISLAND VYBZ

License Type: Food

3144 SPRING PARK RD , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3596472

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. One in storage area, manager removed it
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Flagler

License Number: 2800583

PIZZA HUT 4281

License Type: Food

1475 PALM COAST PKWY NW STE 110 , PALM COAST 32137

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3657271

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Boxes in front of back door which is an emergency EXIT. person in charge MOVED BOXES. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800302

KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN L518166

License Type: Food

3 OLD KINGS RD , PALM COAST 32137

Insp Date: 08/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3625244

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Boxes blocked by boxes. Person in charge moved boxes. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/23/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hendry

License Number: 3600017

CONTRERAS RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

307 HWY 80 , LABELLE 33935

Insp Date: 08/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3615833

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only. Observed partial can of gas stored in the dry storage area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3600523

CACTUS MEX

License Type: Food

512 COWBOY WAY , LABELLE 33935

Insp Date: 08/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3633333

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the rear exit door locked, operator unlocked the door.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3800411

CAPTAIN DS #3784

License Type: Food

3400 US HWY 27 SOUTH , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 08/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3609124

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher by back door is in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Highlands

License Number: 3800411

CAPTAIN DS #3784

License Type: Food

3400 US HWY 27 SOUTH , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 08/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3609124

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher on the floor and not in its designated location.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number:

PERUFRESH RESTAURANT & MARKET

License Type: Food

207 CIRCLE PARK DR , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3656866

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback Time Extension

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Observed: Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Electrical wiring exposed in kitchen under hood area above water on floor. Priority: Reporting - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-15: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911234

VJK JAPAN

License Type: Food

12314 UNIVERSITY MALL CT , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3611219

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Tabletop fryer not underneath hood systems sitting on table across from hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3906889

CHECKER'S #115

License Type: Food

3002 N NEBRASKA AVE , TAMPA 36028

Insp Date: 08/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3627449

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher on floor in front of reach in freezer.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/23/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3905611

APOLLO BEACH DINER

License Type: Food

6048 N US HWY 41 , APOLLO BEACH 33572

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3611829

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Backed door blocked with bread crates.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3911210

TACO BELL #18301

License Type: Food

4647 W KENNEDY BLVD , TAMPA 33609

Insp Date: 08/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3632392

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed open switch box with exposed wiring in walk in cooler at time of inspection.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3952978

EL DE LOS TACOS HIDALGO #1

License Type: Food

13164 N FLORIDA AVE , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 08/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1322816

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-03-4

Fuel-burning, wick-type, unvented space heater in use inside an enclosed building or patio area. For reporting purposes only. Table top fryer not underneath hood system.

Reporting: (2) (a) It is unlawful for any person to use within any public lodging establishment or public food service establishment any fuel-burning wick-type equipment for space heating unless such equipment is vented so as to prevent the accumulation of toxic or injurious gases or liquids. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911745

GOLDEN CORRAL #842

License Type: Food

815 PROVIDENCE RD , BRANDON 33511

Insp Date: 08/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3658649

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-22: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3911745

GOLDEN CORRAL #842

License Type: Food

815 PROVIDENCE RD , BRANDON 33511

Insp Date: 08/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3658649

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Lake

License Number: 4509054

TROPICAL RHYTHM RESTAURANT & SPORT BAR

License Type: Food

10401 US HWY 441 STE 322 , LEESBURG 34788

Insp Date: 08/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3597381

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-No hood system over fryers.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4509031

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL

License Type: Food

1677 N HANCOCK RD , MINNEOLA 34715

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3655127

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-back door **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/23/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4607137

AMORE ITALIAN MARKET & BAKERY

License Type: Food

4703 SW 16TH PL , CAPE CORAL 33914

Insp Date: 08/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3602079

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Rear exit door blocked with a ladder and storage rack. Operator cleared door **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606866

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL 2698

License Type: Food

8061 DANI DR 140 , FORT MYERS 33966

Insp Date: 08/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3655120

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher across from ice machine, level is in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607742

WAFFLE HOUSE

License Type: Food

3412 LEE BLVD , LEHIGH ACRES 33971

Insp Date: 08/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3603230

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher behind front register.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/23/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Manatee

License Number: 5105108

TIENDA Y RESTAURANT TEQUILAS

License Type: Food

639 10 ST , EAST PALMETTO 34221

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3609379

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed light switch plate at walk in cooler cracked. Observed light switch outlet by food prep line uncovered.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5100210

SARA BAY COUNTRY CLUB INC

License Type: Food

7011 WILLOW ST , SARASOTA 31099

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3609713

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 fire extinguishers stored on the floor.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5105646

DUNKIN DONUTS/BASKIN ROBBINS

License Type: Food

6420 US 301 N , ELLENTON 34222

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3620037

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed open junction box in walk in freezer.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Manatee

License Number: 5100126

BRADENTON COUNTRY CLUB

License Type: Food

4646 W 9 AVE , BRADENTON 33993

Insp Date: 08/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3597744

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed no boiler certificate. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/23/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion

License Number: 5202821

DARRELL'S DINER 3

License Type: Food

8441 SW HWY 200 #105-107 , OCALA 34481

Insp Date: 08/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3592477

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher next to back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5250968

SOUL FOOD & BBQ FOR THE SOUL

License Type: Food

10660 SW STATE RD 200 , DUNNELLON 34432

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 1323678

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher above three-compartment sink in need of recharge.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5700760

COOT'S BBQ

License Type: Food

1600 S PARROTT AVE , OKEECHOBEE 34974

Insp Date: 08/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3602030

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only at triple sink.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Orange**

License Number: 5814878

JACK AND JACKIE'S WINGZ THINGZ

License Type: Food

692 W ROBINSON ST , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3640621

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator has a set of fryers outside the hood system. Advised to remove or place under hood system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813555

ZEN DUMPLING

License Type: Food

423 N ALAFAYA TRL , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3609467

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked with trash can and a lot of boxes. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5810120

BENTO

License Type: Food

863 N ALAFAYA TRL , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3607436

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked with bunch of boxes .Operator removed it . **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/23/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5813555

ZEN DUMPLING

License Type: Food

423 N ALAFAYA TRL , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3609467

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked with trash can and a lot of boxes. ****Corrected On-Site**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-18: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6012532

RIVALES TAQUERIA & CRAFT BAR

License Type: Food

106 N OLIVE AVE , WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3639623

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed hood light hanging by wires.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217800

SOUTHIE COFFEE

License Type: Food

1500 S MISSOURI AVE , CLEARWATER 33756

Insp Date: 08/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3624102

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/23/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6804826

DOMINO'S #5040

License Type: Food

1100 N TUTTLE AVE #9 , SARASOTA 34237

Insp Date: 08/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3622452

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed their back fire exit door locked during service. Operator unlocked it. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6804918

VALENTINO PIZZERIA TRATTORIA

License Type: Food

4045 CLARK RD , SARASOTA 34233

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3596960

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. As a repeat violation the importance of following proper protocol with this violation was reinforced with the Manager. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6804670

TOASTED MANGO CAFE

License Type: Food

6621 MIDNIGHT PASS RD , SARASOTA 34242

Insp Date: 08/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3607134

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear exit door by wait station blocked with garbage can and cleaning equipment. As a repeat violation the importance of following proper protocol with this violation was reinforced with the Manager. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805296

BOMBON MEXICAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

1118 N WASHINGTON BLVD , SARASOTA 34236

Insp Date: 08/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3614801

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency order recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit of the kitchen blocked by cooking equipment.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/23/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6805296

BOMBON MEXICAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

1118 N WASHINGTON BLVD , SARASOTA 34236

Insp Date: 08/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3614801

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit of the kitchen blocked by cooking equipment. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-21: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407306

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL STORE 2515

License Type: Food

1290 W GRANDADA BLVD STE 300 , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Insp Date: 08/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3625711

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked by stacked boxes and trash can.. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.